PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6055873

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEIJIN GAO	04/03/2020
TINGTING WANG	04/03/2020
QIAN DI	04/03/2020
JUNHUA YIN	04/03/2020
WEIJUN LIU	04/03/2020
JIANHUA YANG	04/03/2020
HUIWEN ZHOU	04/03/2020
YANHAN ZHU	04/03/2020
JIANGQIAN HUANG	04/03/2020
JIARUI YANG	04/03/2020
CHU LI	04/03/2020
ZHICHAO ZHOU	04/03/2020
XUEJING KANG	04/03/2020
FANGLI JIA	04/03/2020
JICHENG ZHANG	04/03/2020
CHAOWEI QIAO	04/03/2020
JIANYU LI	04/03/2020
XIHUI XIA	04/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STATE GRID ZHEJIANG ECONOMIC RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Street Address:	SHUICHENG BUILDING, NO. 1 NANFU RD., SHANGCHENG DISTRICT
City:	HANGZHOU, ZHEJIANG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	310008
Name:	STATE GRID WENZHOU ELECTRIC POWER SUPPLY COMPANY
Street Address:	JINXIU RD. LUCHENG DISTRICT
City:	WENZHOU CITY, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	32500
Name:	CHINA ENERGY ENGINEERING GROUP ZHEJIANG ELECTRIC POWER DESIGN INSTITUTE CO. LTD
	PAIFNI

506009163 REEL: 052364 FRAME: 0593

Street Address:	NO. 68 GUCUI RD., XIHU DISTRICT
City:	HANGZHOU, ZHEJIANG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	310012
Name:	HENAN PINGGAO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 22 NANHUAN EAST RD.
City:	PINGDINGSHAN CITY, HENAN PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	467001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16841049

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036217140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com, tyb@mg-ip.com
Correspondent Name: MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PC

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO RD., SUITE 310
Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0121/0125PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY	
SIGNATURE:	/Joe McKinney Muncy/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2020	

Total Attachments: 6

source=2020-04-10 Assignment#page1.tif

source=2020-04-10 Assignment#page2.tif

source=2020-04-10 Assignment#page3.tif

source=2020-04-10 Assignment#page4.tif

source=2020-04-10 Assignment#page5.tif

source=2020-04-10 Assignment#page6.tif

MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C.

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: <u>VEHICLE-MOUNTED MOBILE TRANSFORMER WITH A</u> POSITION-ADJUSTABLE LEAD-OUT BUSHING

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:
☐ The attached application; or
United States application number or PCT international application number
filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
mreman in the appropriation.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or
both.
Direct all correspondence to the address associated with Customer Number 60601.
WHEREAS,
State Grid Zhejiang Economic Research Institute of Shuicheng Building, NO.1 Nanft
Rd., Shangcheng District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang, China, 310008;
State Grid Wenzhou Electric Power Supply Company of Jinxiu Rd. Lucheng District
Wenzhou City, Zhejiang Province, China, 32500;

Henan Pinggao Electric Co., LTD. of No. 22 Nanhuan East Rd., Pingdingshan City, Henan Province, China.467001.

their being successors level representatives and assigns (hereinofter designated as the

No.68 Gucui Rd., Xihu District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang, China, 310012; and

China Energy Engineering Group Zhejiang Electric Power Design Institute Co. Ltd of

their heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignees) are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and

in and t	any Letters Patent(s) that may be gran	ted therefor in the	he United States	of America and
in a	ny foreign countries,	in equal undivided	amounts unless	specific undivi	ded amounts are
listed as	follows: Assignee 1	(%); Assign	ee 2 (%);	Assignee 3 (%); Assignce
4 (<u>%</u>).				

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignees the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignees may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignees in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignees and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignees as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters

Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignees, as Assignees of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of <u>Muncy, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, P.C.</u> the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

LEGAL NAME OF FIRST OR SOLE INVENTOR:

Meijin GAO

Signature: Meijin GAO Date: 200.43.

LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:

Tingting WANG

Signature: Ting ting Wang Date: 700.43

LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:

Qian DI

Signature: Qian DI

Signature: Qian DI Date: 200.43

Additional inventors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:		
Junhua YIN		
Signature: Junhua Yin Date: 2020.4.3		
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:		
Weijun LIU		
Signature: Weijun Date: 2000, 4.		
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:		
Jianhua YANG		
Signature: Jianhua YAVG Date: 2020.04.03		
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:		
Huiwen ZHOU		
Signature: //www. WWU Date: www. rung		
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:		
Yanhan ZHU		
Signature: Your Maz 24/ Date: 2020 04:03		

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: Jianggian HUANG Signature: Jiang gian HUANG Date: 2020. 63 LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: Jiarui YANG Signature: Jiarui YANG Date: 2020.4.3 LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: Chu LI Signature: Mull Date: 3020.4.3 LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: Zhichao ZHOU Signature: Zhichao Zhou Date: 2020,4.3 LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:

Signature: Xuejus Els My Date: 1312. 4.]

Xuejing KANG

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:

Fangli JIA
Signature: fong/ Ild Date: 2000.04.03
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:
Jicheng ZHANG
Signature: Jicheng 24ANG Date: 700403
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:
Chaowei QIAO
Signature: Chaowei Q/AO Date: 2020. 4. 3
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:
Jianyu I.I
Signature: Jianyh (I Date:), (/)
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:
Xihui XIA
Signature: Xihui XIA Date: 2020.04.3

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 052364 FRAME: 0600

RECORDED: 04/10/2020